

8/16/2022

1

Indian River County Florida

Pass

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	22-0670	Version:	1		
Туре:	Department Staff Report		Statu	s: Agenda R	eady
File created:	8/9/2022		In co	ntrol: Public Wo	rks
On agenda:	8/16/2022		Final	action: 8/16/2022	
Title:	Award of Bid No. 2022067, Dick Bird Park Pickleball Courts, IRC-2204				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:	Bid Award / Bid Termination, Dick Bird South County Park, Engineering, Pickleball, Public Works				
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. Staff Report, 2. Sample Agreement				
Date	Ver. Action B	у		Action	Result

Board of County Commissioners Award of Bid No. 2022067, Dick Bird Park Pickleball Courts, IRC-2204

Staff recommends the project be awarded to Barth Construction, Inc. in the amount of \$838,764.59 for Dick Bird Park Pickleball Courts. Staff further recommends the Board approve the Sample Agreement and authorize the Chairman to execute said agreement after review and approval of both, the agreement and required Public Construction Bond by the County Attorney as to form and legal sufficiency, the receipt and approval of required insurance by the Risk Manager, and the receipt of evidence of Barth Construction's enrollment in everify.

Approved